NCA Statistics - NCA National Statistics Report

July - December 2022

State: Colorado

Total number of children served:

Gender of children:
Male

Female
Undisclosed

Age of children at first contact:
0-6 years

7-12 years

13-18 years

Undisclosed

Total number of alleged offenders:

Relationship of alleged offender to child:

Parent

Stepparent

Other Relative

Parent's boyfriend/girlfriend
Other known person
Unknown

Age of alleged offenders:

Under 13

Age 13 to 17

Age 18+

Alleged Offender Age Undisclosed

Types of abuse reported:
Sexual Abuse

Physical Abuse

Neglect

Witness to Violence
Drug Endangerment
Other

3,058

999
2,045
14

746
1,190
1,110
12

2,199

706
164
508
134
532
205

140
319
1,251
500

2,064
569
95
347
72
406
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NCA Statistics - NCA National Statistics Report
July - December 2022

State: Colorado

Race or ethnicity of total children seen:

White 1,462

Black/African American 230

Hispanic/Latino 908

American Indian/Alaska Native 66

Asian/Pacific Islander 35

Other 314

Undisclosed 43

Number of the children receiving services:

Medical Exam/Treatment 484

Counseling Therapy 573

Referral to Counseling Therapy 1,608

Onsite Forensic Interviewing 2,241

Offsite Forensic Interviewing 513

Other Services Provided By CAC Children Adults Unknown Age Total
Case Management/Coordination 605 192 184 981
Prevention 9,572 2,059 100 11,731
Other Categories 19 13 3 35
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