NCA Statistics - NCA National Statistics Report

July - December 2022

State: Colorado

Total number of children served:	3,058
Gender of children: Male Female Undisclosed	999 2,045 14
Age of children at first contact: 0-6 years 7-12 years 13-18 years Undisclosed	746 1,190 1,110 12
Total number of alleged offenders:	2,199
Relationship of alleged offender to child: Parent Stepparent Other Relative Parent's boyfriend/girlfriend Other known person Unknown	706 164 508 134 532 205
Age of alleged offenders: Under 13 Age 13 to 17 Age 18+ Alleged Offender Age Undisclosed Types of abuse reported:	140 319 1,251 500
Sexual Abuse Physical Abuse Neglect Witness to Violence Drug Endangerment Other	2,064 569 95 347 72 406

NCA Statistics - NCA National Statistics Report

July - December 2022

State: Colorado

Race or ethnicity of total children seen:	
White	1,462
Black/African American	230
Hispanic/Latino	908
American Indian/Alaska Native	66
Asian/Pacific Islander	35
Other	314
Undisclosed	43
Number of the children receiving services:	
Medical Exam/Treatment	484
Counseling Therapy	573
Referral to Counseling Therapy	1,608
Onsite Forensic Interviewing	2,241
Offsite Forensic Interviewing	513

Ot	her Services Provided By CAC	<u>Children</u>	Adults	<u>Unknown Age</u>	<u>Total</u>
	Case Management/Coordination	605	192	184	981
	Prevention	9,572	2,059	100	11,731
	Other Categories	19	13	3	35